
WART REMOVER- salicylic acid, chlorhexidine ointment  
Dongkou County Hecheng Network Technology Co., Ltd.
----------
Wart Remover
SALICYLIC ACID 1% 
CHLORHEXIDINE 1%
wart Remove
Keep out of reach of childrenIfswallowed, get medical help orcontacta
Poisoncontrolcenter(1-800-222-1222)rightaway
After cleansing the areas to betreat-edwithlukewarm water,apply proper amou-
ntofthecream to the surface of theaffectedareaandgentlyrub infor 5-10 minutes untilit is
fullyabsorbed.itisrecommendedtousethis productcontinuously2-3 times aday un-til the
wartsfalloff.
For external use only. 
Keep away from fire and flame
wash the affected area 
may soak the wart in warm water for 5minutes 
dry area thoroughly 
using the applicator(cotton swab),apply alayer of ointment to sufficiently cover eachwart
allow it to fully absorb and cover it with cbandage as needed. 
repeat this procedure once ortwicedailyas needed (until the wart isremoved) for upto 12
weeks
Store in a dry and cool place
ANGELICA DAHURICA ROOT 
CITRUS RETICULATA WHOLE 
FORSYTHIA SUSPENSA ROOT 
PLATYCODON GRANDIFLORUS WHOLE 
ASARUM SIEBOLDII 
CETOSTEARYL ALCOHOL 
SOPHORA FLAVESCENS ROOT 
PORTULACA OLERACEA WHOLE 
ATRACTYLODES MACROCEPHALA ROOT 
ARCTIUM LAPPA WHOLE 
BAMBUSA VULGARIS LEAF 
BORNEOL 
CNIDIUM MONNIERI FRUIT 
HONEY 
ALCOHOL





WART REMOVER  
salicylic acid, chlorhexidine ointment

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84288-005

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

SALICYLIC ACID (UNII: O414PZ4LPZ) (SALICYLIC ACID - UNII:O414PZ4LPZ) SALICYLIC ACID 1 g  in 100 g
CHLORHEXIDINE (UNII: R4KO0DY52L) (CHLORHEXIDINE - UNII:R4KO0DY52L) CHLORHEXIDINE 1 g  in 100 g



Dongkou County Hecheng Network Technology Co., Ltd.

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

ATRACTYLODES MACROCEPHALA ROOT (UNII: 08T3N29QJB)  
ARCTIUM LAPPA WHOLE (UNII: 73070DU1LA)  
CITRUS RETICULATA WHOLE (UNII: O0OX7CMF92)  
ASARUM SIEBOLDII (UNII: T1134STW1K)  
SOPHORA FLAVESCENS ROOT (UNII: IYR6K8KQ5K)  
BAMBUSA VULGARIS LEAF (UNII: EMY54R518C)  
HONEY (UNII: Y9H1V576FH)  
CNIDIUM MONNIERI FRUIT (UNII: V1IA3S3CUS)  
PLATYCODON GRANDIFLORUS WHOLE (UNII: WC73QE9274)  
CETOSTEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
FORSYTHIA SUSPENSA ROOT (UNII: YM9E56VP46)  
BORNEOL (UNII: M89NIB437X)  
PORTULACA OLERACEA WHOLE (UNII: D5J3623SV2)  
ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M)  
ANGELICA DAHURICA ROOT (UNII: 1V63N2S972)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:84288-005-

01
20 g in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 08/02/2024

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M028 08/02/2024

Labeler - Dongkou County Hecheng Network Technology Co., Ltd. (637818093)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Dongkou County Hecheng Network Technology Co., Ltd. 637818093 manufacture(84288-005)
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